Anastasia Mosquito
Control Digtrict

of St. Johns County

District Board Meeting
MAY 10, 2018
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, May 10, 2018
5:00 PM

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

nsent Items: APPROVA

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks}

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, April 12, 2018 (5:00 PM)

Contract Renewal for Aerial Spraying (Small - Application Dynamics for 2018 only)

Pay Plan Revision (Seasonal Rate of Pay, Promotion Grades for MC Techs, and COLA)

Hiring Policy & Employment of Relatives Policy Revisions (Qualified Relatives

may apply for temporary intern or seasonal positions only)

8. Permissive Use Agreement (Joint Use with St. Johns County for Old Beach Road
Property - May and June 2018)

9. Quarterly Budget Analysis

10. Budget Amendments ~ $6,184.20 (From Misc. Revenue to Training) $650,000.00
(from Sale of Cartwheel Bay Ave. Property to Capital Outlay)

No e W

Unfinished Business:
1. Auditor’s Report (FY16/17) for period ending Sept. 30, 2017, Ppt. ~ Ms. Julieann
Klein (20 min)
2. 8 Acre South Parcel & Research Property Construction Project Update Report ~
Mr. Bill Youker, V.P,, Harrell Construction Co., Inc. (10 min)
3. Aerial Committee Meeting Report and Approval of Recommendation to purchase
a Bell 206 used Helicopter ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (10 min)

New Business:
1. Applied Research Committee Meeting Report ~ Commissioner Jeanne Moeller (5
min)
2. Review and Update of Officer Election Law and Regulations ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers
(10 min)

Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissioner Commen

_ Attachments: FORINFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. Budget Draft FY 2018/2019 (To be put on the table 5-10-18)



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

April 2018 Reconcile

Report for May, 2018 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 4/30/18
Local Fund $ 4,556,958.01
S.BAA Fund $ 3,669,845.63
Total Funds as of 04/30/18 $ 8,226,803.64

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 4/30M18

Taxes § 164,531.58 (Amount prior to Tax Collector Commissions})
Prior Year Taxes % 1,298.63
Grant Money % -
Local Fund - Interest § 82,70
Surplus Property $ 650,351.00
Workshop § 300.00 (Amount collected in April)

SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 5,830.94
Total Deposits by 04/30/18 $ 822,494.86

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for May, 2018 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for May, 2018 Meeting

Local Fund several



05/01/18 VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

Cash Basis From 04/01/18 through 04/30/18
Date Num Name Memo Cir  Original Amount Paid Amou... Balance
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 4,030,126.72
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -7,060,637.60
04/03/2018 6141 Dell Marketing Cust #539... X -5,807.35 -5,807.35 -7,066,444.95
04/03/2018 6142 Wal-Mart Comm... 6032 2020... X -120.47 -120.47 -7.066,565.42
04/09/2018 6143 Guardian Group ID#... X -396.46 -396.46 -7,066,961.88
04/12/2018 6144 AFLAC HZQ29 X -161.76 -161.76 -7.067,123.64
04/13/2018 6145 Adapco, Inc. 1010 X -332.52 -332.52 -7,067 456.16
04/13/2018 6146 Augustine Alar... 18081 X -84.99 -84.99 -7,067,541.15
04/13/2018 6147 Aztec Office of ... 015791 X -382.26 -382.26 -7,067,923.41
04/13/2018 6148 Florida Janitor &... AccHSTJ... X -201.10 -201.10 -7,068,124.51
04/13/2018 6149 QUEST DIAGN... 10356110 X -24.20 -24.20 -7,068,148.71
04/13/2018 6150 READY REFRE... 0010927886 X -139.66 -138.66 -7,068,288.37
04/13/2018 6151 Republic Servic...  3-0687-00... X -461.28 -461.28 -7,068,749.65
04/13/2018 6152 Republic Servic...  3-0687-36... X -128.88 -128.88 -7,068,878.53
04/13/2018 6153 St. Johns Count... 500562-12... X -261.44 -261.44 -7,069,139.97
04/13/2018 6154 Staples Credit P... 60111000... X -325.11 -325.11 -7,069,465.08
04/13/2018 6155 Taylor Rental C... CUST#639 X -185.40 -185.40 -7,069,650.48
04/13/2018 6156 The Home Depot  60353225... X -479.56 -479.56 -7,070,130.04
04/13/2018 6157 TPH The Parls ... 23256 X -119.76 -119.76 -7,070,249.80
04/13/2018 6158 Tumner Ace Har... ACCT#107 X -34.36 -34.36 -7,070,284.16
0417/2018 6159 Cintas Corporati... 280-01247 X -453.76 -453.76 -7,070,737.92
0417/2018 6160 Comcast Busine... 906116964 X -367.06 -367.06 -7,071,104.98
0417/2018 6161 FPL-EOC DRIl... 54682-331.. X -1,438.07 -1,438.07 -7,072,543.05
04/17/2018 6162 Legal Shield Group#01... X -67.75 -87.75 -7,072,610.80
04/17/2018 6163 Pitney Bowes Acct¥#8353... X -83.59 -83.59 -7,072,694.39
04/17/2018 6164 Tractor Supply ...  60353012.. X -125.98 -125.98 -7,072,820.37
04/19/2018 6165 COMCAST TV-l... 8485-74-3... X -310.29 -310.29 -7,073,130.66
04/19/2018 6166 Renco Corporati... REP{CSE) X -330.00 -330.00 -7,073,460.66
04/19/2018 6167 The Feed Store 00300 X -323.00 -323.00 -7,073,783.66
04/19/2018 6168 United Concordia  Reciplent ... X -1,345.52 -1,345.52 -7.075,129.18
04/24/2018 6169 Adapco, Inc. 1040 X -1,956.00 -1,956.00 -7,077,085.18
04/24/2018 6170 DiscoverTec ANAS001 X -50.00 -50.00 -7,077,135.18
04/24/2018 6171 Florida Pest Co... AMCD X -33.08 -33.08 -7,077,168.26
04/24/2018 6172 Lewis Longman ... 1D#4370-001 X -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -7,078,418.26
04/24/2018 6173 St. Johns Count... Account#D... X -87.60 -87.60 -7,078,505.86
04/24/2018 6174 Strate Welding ...  Custi#2464... X -336.38 -336.38 -7,078,842.24
04/2412018 6175 Univar USA Inc. CUsST#400... X -2,939.20 -2,939.20 -7,081,781.44
Total 110-A - QuickBaoks Bill Pay -21,143 .84 -7,081,781.44
110 + Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 11,090,764.32
04/01/2018 Direct Dep  Catherine Brand... Commissi... X -100.00 -100.00 11,090,664.32
04/01/2018 Direct Dep  Gary Howell Commissi... X -100.00 -100.00 11,090,564.32
04/01/2018 Direct Dep  Gina LeBlanc Commissi... X -100.00 -100.00 11,090,464.32
04/01/2018 Direct Dep  Jacqueline Rock  Commissi... X -100.00 -100.00 11,090,364,32
04/01/2018 Direct Dep  Jeanne Moeller Commissi... X -100.00 -100.00 11,090,264.32
04/04/2018 QUICKBOOKS ... X -15.95 -15.95 11,090,248.37
04/04/2018 QUICKBOOKS ... X -13.90 -13.90 11,090,234 .47
04/04/2018 9-#238 Florida Retirem... FRS Marc... X -13,015.40 -13,015.40 11,077,219.07
04/05/2018 94241 Payroll Taxes Wil... X -12,407.28 -12,407.28 11,064,811.79
04/05/2018 9-#241 Payroll Bank Acco... X -1,407.00 -1,407.00 11,063,404.79
04/05/2018 9-#241 Payroll Credit Union X -668.39 -668.39 11,062,736.40
04/05/2018 9-#241 Payroll NetPaytlo.. X -35,731.11 -35,731.11 11,027 005.29
04/05/2018 7193 Nationwide Retir... Entity Cod... X -950.00 -850.00 11,026,055.29
04/05/2018 7194 US Depariment ... Tracing#1.. X -138.79 -138.79 11,025,916.50
04/05/2018 7195 Peter P. Leone lll X -401.01 -401.01 11,025,515.49
04/05/2018 7196 Brad Gunn X -123.79 -123.79 11,025,391.70
04/06/2018 9-#242 Payroll Taxes Wit... X -23.74 -23.74 11,025,367 .96
04/06/2018 04242 Payroll Bank Acco... X 0.00 0.00 11,025,367.96
04/06/2018 9-#242 Payroll Credit Union X 0.00 0.00 11,025,367 .96
04/06/2018 9-##242 Payrall NetPayto.. X -138.68 -138.68 11,025,229.28
04/06/2018 WIRE Kingdom Travel ... X -268.00 -268.00 11,024,9651.28
04/08/2018 7197 Mobisoft Infotech  VCMS Dev... X -350.00 -350.00 11,024,611.28
04/09/2018 7198 Quality Hardwar... 65874 X -9,240.10 -8,240.10 11,015,371.18
04/09/2018 7199 Oldcastle Precast 003972 X -1,502.00 -1,502.00 11,013,869.18
04/09/2018 wells Fargo Deposit X 82.70 8270 11,013,951.88
04/10/2018 7200 Action Commer... 2014-12-038 X -5,049.39 -5,049.38 11,008,902.49
04/10/2018 7201 Noland Company  00553-001... X -3,784.85 -3,784.85 11,005,117.64
04/11/2018 Deposit X 523.85 523.85 11,005,641.49
0471112018 Deposit X 1,272.66 1,272.66 11,006,914.15
04/11/2018 Direct Dep  Scott Hanna employee X -25.00 -25.00 11,006,889.15
04/16/2018 Deposit X 650,000.00 650,000.00 11,656,889.15
04/1612018 7206 VyStar Credit U... H.S.A. Co... X -2,445.21 -2,445.21 11,654,443.94
04/16/2018 Direct Dep  Christopher Bibbs Dedd Bio/... X -57.00 -57.00 11,654,386.94
04/16/2018 Direct Dep  Dena Autry 428 X -45.00 -45.00 11,654,341.94
04/16/2018 Direct Dep  Joe D'Amato Dodd Bio/... X -45.00 ~45.00 11,654,296.94



05/01/18

VOUCHERS (Electronic iBilI Pay & Canceled Checks)

Cash Basis From 04/01/18 through 04/30/18
Date Num Name Memo Cir  Original Amount Pald Amou... Balance
04/17/2018 7202 Harrell Construe... AMCD Co... X -110,637.83 -110,637.83 11,543,659.11
04/17/2018 7203 Nationwide Retir... Entity Cod... X -860.00 -960.00 11,542,699.11
04/17/2018 7204 US Department ... Tracing#1... X -138.79 -138.79 11,542,560.32
D4/18/2018 Deposit X 400.00 400,00 11,542,960.32
04/18/2018 7205 St. John's Count... #FL2891PK X -9.25 -9.25 11,542,951.07
04/18/2018 Deposit X 158,229.34 158,229.34 11,701,180.41
04/20/2018 9-#243 Payroll Taxes Wit... X -11,903.16 -11,903.16 11,689,277.25
04/20/12018 9-#243 Payroll Bank Acco... X -1,407.00 -1,407.00 11,687,870.25
04/20/2018 9#243 Payroll Credit Union X -668.39 -668.39 11,687,201.86
04/20/2018 9-#243 Payroll Net Payto... X -33,952.89 -33,962.89 11,653,238.97
04/25/2018 7207 Action Commer... 2014-12-039 -1,5679.05 -1,579.05 11,651,659.92
04/26/2018 WIRE MGIS, Inc. Mobile Sal... X -15,000.00 -15,000.00 11,636,659.92
04/26/2018 Deposit X 251.00 251.00 11,636,910.92
04/30/2018 Deposit 3,073.08 3,073.08 11,639,984.00
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 549,219.68 11,639,984.00
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 528,075.84 4,558,202.56
TOTAL

528,075.84

4,658,202.56



05/01118

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 04/30/2018

Apr 30,18
Beginning Balance 4,063,568.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 83 items -318,863.72
Deposits and Credits - 9 items 810,759.55
Total Cleared Transactions 491,895.83
Cleared Balance 4,655,463.98
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -1,579.05
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,073.08
Total Uncleared Transactions 1,494.03
Register Balance as of 04/30/2018 4,556,958.01
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items -36,078.98
Total New Transactions -36,078.98

Ending Balance 4,520,879.03




05/01/18

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 04/30/2018

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,063,568.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 83 items

8ill Pmt -Check 03/07/2018 7174 Clyde Mizell, Inc. X -1,300.00 -1,300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2018 7177 US Deparntment of E... X -138.79 -1,438.79
Bill Pmt -Check 03/20/2018 7188 Michael Turell X -352.60 -1,791.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2018 7191 Aba-Con Aviation S... X -23,180.75 -24 972,14
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2018 7192 Aero-Door Internatio... X -7,380.50 -32,352.64
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2018 7189 Nationwide Retirem... X -850.00 -33,302.64
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2018 7190 US Department of E... X -138.79 -33,441.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2018 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -33,541.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2018 Direct... Jacqueline Rock X -100.00 -33,641.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2018 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -33,741.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2018 Direct... Gary Howell X -100.00 -33,841.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2018 Direct... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -33,941.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2018 6141 Dell Marketing X -5,807.35 -39,748.78
Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2018 6142 Wal-Mart Community X -120.47 -39,869.25
General Journal 04/04/2018 9-#238 Florida Retirement S... X -13,015.40 -52,884.65
Check 04/04/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -52,900.60
Check 04/04/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -13.90 -52,914.50
General Journal 04/05/2018 9-#241 Payroll X -35731.1 -88,645.61
General Journal 04/05/2018 94241 Payroll X -12,407.28 -101,052.89
General Journal 04/05/2018 9-#241 Payroll X -1,407.00 -102,459.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 7193 Nationwide Relirem... X -8950.00 -103,409.89
General Journal 04/05/2018 o241 Payroll X -668.39 -104,078.28
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 7195 Peter P. Leons Il X -401.01 -104,479.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 7194 US Department of E... X -138.79 -104,618.08
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 7196 Brad Gunn X -123.7% -104,741.87
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2018 WIRE Kingdom Travel and... X -268.00 -105,009.87
General Journal 04/06/2018 9242  Payroll X -138.68 -105,148.55
General Journal 04/06/2018 04242 Payroll X -23.74 -105,172.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2018 7198 Quality Hardware & ... X -9,240.10 -114,412.39
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2018 7199 Oldcastle Precast X -1,502,00 -115,914.39
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2018 6143 Guardian X -396.46 -116,310.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2018 7197 Mobisoft Infotech X -350.00 -116,660.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2018 7200 Action Commercial ... X -5,049.39 -121,710.24
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2018 7201 Noland Company X -3,784.85 -125,495.09
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2018 Direct... Scott Hanna X -25.00 -125,520.09
Bill Pmt -Check 0411212018 6144 AFLAC X -161.76 -125,681.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6156 The Home Depot X -479.56 -126,161.41
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6151 Republic Services-... X 461.28 -126,622.69
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6147 Aztec Office of FL (p... X -382.26 -127,004.95
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6145 Adapco, Inc. X -332.52 -127,337.47
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6154 Staples Credit Plan X -325.11 -127,662.58
Bill Pmit -Check 04/13/2018 6153 St. Johns County Uti... X -261.44 -127,924.02
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6148 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -201.10 -128,125.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6155 Taylor Rental Center X -185.40 -128,310.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6150 READY REFRESH-... X -139.66 -128,450.18
Bil Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6152 Republic Services -... X -128.88 -128,579.06
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6157 TPH The Paris House X -119.76 -128,698.62
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6146 Augustine Alamm, Fir.., X -84.99 -128,783.81
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6158 Turner Ace Hardware X -34.36 -128,818.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 6149 QUEST DIAGNOST... X -24.20 -128,842.37
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2018 7206 VyStar Credit Union X -2,445.21 -131,287.58
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2018 Direct... Christopher Bibbs X -57.00 -131,344.58
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2018 Direct ... Joe D'Amato X -45.00 -131,389.58
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2018 Direct ... Dena Autry X -45.00 -131,434.58
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 7202 Harrell Construction ... X -110,637.83 -242,072.41
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 6161 FPL - EOC DRIVE X -1,438.07 -243,510.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 7203 Nationwide Retirem... X -960.00 -244 A70.48
Bill Pmt -Check 0411712018 6159 Cintas Corporation-... X -453.76 -244,924.24
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 6160 Comcast Business -... X -367.06 -245,291.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 7204 US Depantmentof E... X -138.79 -245,430.09
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 6164 Tractor Supply Credi... X -125.98 -245,556.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 6163 Pilney Bowes X -83.59 -245,639.66
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2018 6162 Legal Shield X -67.75 -245,707 41
Bill Pmt -Check 04/18/2018 7205 St. John's County T... X -8.25 -245,716.66
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 6168 United Concordia X -1,345.52 -247,062.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 6166 Renco Corporalion X -330.00 -247,392.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 6167 The Feed Store X -323.00 -247,715.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 6165 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -310.29 -248,025.47
General Journal 04/20/2018 9-#243  Payroll X -33,962.89 -281,988.36
General Jounal 04/20/2018 9-#243  Payroll X -11,903.16 -293,891.52
General Journal 04/20/2018 9#243  Payroll X -1,407.00 -295,298.52
General Journal 04/20/2018 9-#243  Payroll X -668.39 -295,966.91
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2018 6175 Univar USA Inc. X -2,939.20 -298,906.11



Type Date Num Name

Bilt Pmt -Check 04/24/2018 6169 Adapco, Inc.

Bill Pmt -Check 04/2472018 6172 Lewis Longman & ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2018 6174 Strate Welding Sup...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2018 8173 St. Johns County So...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2018 86170 DiscoverTec

Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2018 6171 Florida Pest Control
Bill Pmt -Check 04/26/2018 WIRE MGIS, Inc.

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6185 Wal-Mart Community
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6177 Guardian

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6182 Staples Credit Plan

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 9 items
General Journal 04/06/2018 994242  Payroll
General Journal 04/06/2018 9-#242  Payroll

Deposit 04/09/2018 wells Fargo
Deposit 04/11/2018
Deposit 04/11/2018
Deposit 04/16/2018
Deposit 04/18/2018
Deposit 04/18/2018
Deposit 0472612018

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments -1 item
Bifl Pmt -Check 04725/2018 7207 Action Commercial ...
Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
04/30/2018

Total Deposits and Credits

Deposit

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 04/30/2018

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6176 Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6178 Jack Wright Tree Sa...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6184 Verizon Wireless Cae...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6183 The St. Aug. Record...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6180 Republic Services - ...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6181 Republic Services - ...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 6179 JEA.

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

[2]
B

€ D€ 2E D D D K 2 X

2K D¢ 2 D¢ D¢ D X K

Amount

-1,956.00
-1,250.00
-336.38
-87.60
-50.00
-33.08
-15,000.00
-731.88
-386.46
-116.21

-318,863.72

82.70
523.85
1,272.66
650,000.00
400.00
158,229.34
251.00

810,759.55
491,895.83
491,885.83

-1,579.05
-1,579.05

3,073.08
3,073.08
1,494.03
493,389.86

-26,224.95
-7,500.00
-589.61
-551.44
-468.43
-262.90
-81.65

-36,078.98
-36,078.98
457,310.88

Balance

-300,862.11
-302,112.11
-302,448.49
-302,536.09
-302,586.09
-302,619.17
-317.619.17
-318,351.05
-318,747.51
-318,863.72

-318,863.72

82.70
606.55
1,879.21
651,879.21
652,279.21
810,508.55
810,759.55

810,759.55
481,895.83
4,555,463.98

-1,579.05
-1,579.05

3,073.08
3,073.08
1,494.03
4,556,958.01

-26,224.95
-33,724.95
-34,714.56
-35,266.00
-35,734.43
-35,997.33
-36,078.98

-36,078.98
-36,078.98
4,520,879.03




05/0118

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 04/30/2018

Apr 30,18
Beginning Balance 3,663,914.69
Cleared Transactions
Daposits and Cradits - 1 item 5,930.94
Total Cleared Transactions 5,930.94
Cleared Balance 3,669,845.63
Register Balance as of 04/30/2018 3,669,845.63

Ending Balance 3,669,845.63



05/01/18 Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 04/30/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,663,914.69
Clearad Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 04/30/2018 X 5,930.94 5,930.94
Total Deposits and Credits 5,930.94 5,830.94

Total Cleared Transactions 5,930.94 5,930.94
Cleared Balance 5,930.94 3,669,845.63
Register Balance as of 04/30/2018 5,930.94 3,669,845.63

Ending Balance 5,930.94 3,669,845.63




4 FLORIDA

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of |
04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 04/30/2018 : 1.97%
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Descriplion Amount Balance
04/01/2018 BEGINNING BALANCE 3,663,914.69
04/3012018 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 5,930.94 3,669,845.63

Totals

5,930.94 3,669,845 63

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092
Telephone: {904)-471-3107 * Fax {904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsic.org

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
Gary Howell, Chairperson Dr. Rui-de Xue
Gina LeBlanc, Vice-Chairperson
Jacqueline Rock, Secretary/Treasurer W
Catherine Brandhorst, Commissioner el A\ :
Jeanne Moeller, Commissioner ’;’ -

Thursday, April 12,2018
Next Meeting(s): Thursday, May 10, 2018 - 5:00 PM

MINUTES

The regular Board meeting for the Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County was held on
Thursday, April 12, 2018, at 5:00 PM.

Board members in attendance:
Mr. Gary Howell, Chairperson
